

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## California Capital Airshow Hosts Volunteer Rally at Rancho Cordova City Hall

Community Members Invited to Learn How to Help Make the Big Airshow Go

SACRAMENTO, CA – July 12, 2018 – California Capital Airshow (CCA), presented by Sacramento County in partnership with the City of Rancho Cordova, invites prospective and past airshow volunteers to participate in the annual Volunteer Rally at the Rancho Cordova City Hall on Wednesday, July 25 from 6:00 to 8:00 p.m. The Rally, which serves as the official kick-off to volunteer planning and coordination for the 2018 event, provides interested community members with the opportunity to learn more about the show, meet team leaders and find their niche on the CCA volunteer team.

"Airshow volunteers not only experience the exciting behind the scenes action of producing a massive event like this," says Darcy Brewer, executive director, "but they also play a vital role in supporting CCA's mission to inspire young people using the power and magic of flight."

More than 1,000 community members make up the corps of volunteers that help bring the Airshow to life each year. They are brought together by their passion for aviation, community and friendship. Volunteers must be 18 years of age or older and available to work on September 21, 22 and/or 23. For more information, attend the CCA Volunteer Rally or register to become a volunteer at https://californiacapitalairshow.com/become-a-volunteer/.

## **About California Capital Airshow**

Established in 2004, the California Capital Airshow 501(c)3 plans and operates the exciting, family-friendly annual event designed to honor the Sacramento region's rich aviation heritage and veterans while using the power and magic of flight to inspire young people. CCA gives back to the community through scholarships, charitable group donations and exciting educational youth programming throughout the year. For more information about the airshow, performers, and discount tickets, please visit <a href="https://www.californiacapitalairshow.com">www.californiacapitalairshow.com</a>.

###

## Contact:

Liz Fox Johnson Communications Director California Capital Airshow Liz@californiacapitalairshow.com 540-632-1696